
Permanent #61

Callaghan Valley (Olympic Park) / Whistler

300 km route

Submitted by: Jeff Schlingloff

Start/Finish: North Vancouver, BC

Start: Main St. & Mountain Hwy - PetroCan or Chevron 24h

Finish: Riverside Dr & Dollarton Hwy - Esso station
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Route Description
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0.0 START                                

0 SO W MAIN ST (@MTN HWY) Petro Canada or Chevron gas/store 0.5

0.5 SO W MAIN ST /COTTON RD / 3RD ST E (into left lane @lights) 0.6

1.1 BL W LOW LEVEL RD / ESPLANADE ST E/W 3.2

4.3 R N FORBES AVE 0.4

4.7 L W 3RD ST W 0.4

5.1 BL W 2ND ST W 0.4

5.5 SO W 1ST ST W 1.7

7.2 R N GARDEN AVE 0.1

7.3 L W WELCH ST 1.2

8.5 R N BRIDGE RD 0.3

8.8 L W BRIDGE RD (X CAPILANO RIVER) 0.3

9.1 L W S. TAYLOR WAY (behind PARK ROYAL SOUTH MALL) 0.8

9.9 L/R W/N OVERPASS ( MARINE DR) 0.1

10 R W MARINE DRIVE (WESTBOUND TO HORSESHOE BAY) 15.1

25.1 R/L E/N MARINE DR/ HWY 99 NORTHBOUND (to Squamish) 46.5

71.6 L/R W INDUSTRIAL AVE/GOVERNMENT RD 6.6

78.2 CONTROL #1 Brackendale General Store

78.2 SO N GOVERNMENT RD 1.1

79.3 R SE SQUAMISH VALLEY RD 2

81.3 L N HWY 99 NORTHBOUND (to Whistler) 34.2

115.5 L N CALLAGHAN RD (TO WHISTLER OLYMPIC PARK) 12.7

128.2 CONTROL #2 Olympic Park day lodge - Callaghan V.

128.2 T S OLYMPIC PARK (MAIN UPPER PARKING LOT) 868m elev. 12.7

140.9 L N HWY 99 NORTHBOUND (to Whistler) 21.5

162.4 L/R W/N EMERALD DR loop (adjacent to GREEN LAKE) 2.6

165 R SE AUTUMN DR (then right @ HWY 99 SOUTHBOUND) 0.1

165.1 R S HWY 99 SOUTHBOUND 3.2

168.3 R W ALPINE WAY (to Alta Lake Rd) 0.1

168.4 CONTROL #3 Alpine Meadows Market - Whistler

168.4 SO W ALPINE WAY/RAINBOW DR (TO  ALTA LAKE RD) 1.1

169.5 SO SW ALTA LAKE RD (TO HWY 99 SOUTHBOUND) 8

177.5 R S HWY 99 SOUTHBOUND (TO VANCOUVER) 96

273.5 BR S HWY 99 SOUTHBOUND (EXIT 7 WESTMOUNT) 7.2

280.7 SO E/S WESTMOUNT RD/BENBOW RD/THOMPSON CR/MATHERS 0.1

280.8 SO SE/SMATHERS/31ST ST 0.2

281 L E MARINE DRIVE 0.2BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN



281.2 L/R N/E 28TH ST/LAWSON AVE 0.2

281.4 BR SE HAYWOOD AVE 1

282.4 L N 24TH AVE 0.1

282.5 R E JEFFERSON AVE 0.1

282.6 SO E ENGLEWOOD AVE (X 21ST ST) 1.6

284.2 L N 14TH AVE 1.1

285.3 R E/S KINGS AVE/BURLEY DR 1.6

286.9 L E ENGLEWOOD AVE (X TAYLOR WAY @lights) 1.3

288.2 R S 3RD ST 0.8

289 L W KEITH RD 0.7

289.7 L S TAYLOR WAY(X MARINE DR @lights) 0.6

290.3 L E BRIDGE RD @stop (cross Capilano River) 0.3

290.6 BR S BRIDGE AVE (parallel to Lions Gate bridge) 0.3

290.9 L E WELCH ST (under Lions gate bridge) 1.2

292.1 R S GARDEN AVE 0.1

292.2 BL E 1st ST W 2.1

294.3 SO E 1st ST W/ 2nd ST W  0.3

294.6 BR SE 3rd ST W  0.4

295 R S FORBES AVE 0.4

295.4 L SE ESPLANADE ST W-E 1.2

296.6 BR E LOW LEVEL RD (Bike lane next to rail/grain terminal) 2

298.6 BR E COTTON DR@lights (becomes MAIN ST) 0.4

299 SO E MAIN ST / DOLLARTON HWY (x Seymour river) 2.6

301.6 R S RIVERSIDE DR & Dollarton Hwy @lights (Esso Gas/store) 0

301.6 FINISH CONTROL  Riverside Dr & Dollarton Hwy

Control # 1  

Brackendale General store  (604) 898-5338

Control # 2

Nordic ski area day lodge facility

(washrooms)  

Control # 2

Alpine Meadows Market (conv.store) - open 7 days 'till 10pm

off Alpine Way @99   8104 McKeevers Pl   Whistler

BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN


